
Figure 1.12 

Pedestrian casualties by location of pedestrian and degree of injury 2022 

Location of pedestrian 
Degree of injury 

Killed Seriously injured Slightly injured Total 

Footpath or verge 

On carriageway (no crossing control) 

On controlled crossing 

Within 15m of controlled crossing 

Refuge/central strip or verge thereof 

Others 

Unknown 

Total

 15

 11

 12

 7

 2

 7

 0

 54

 131

 125

 45

 12

 6

 18

 11

 348 

979 

625

 180

 48

 30

 109

 92 

2 063 

1 125 

761 

237 

67 

38 

134 

103 

2 465 


